The structure of variable interest rate financial instruments as at the balance sheet date is as follows:

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE INSTRUMENTS 31.12.2013 31.12.2012

Financial assets   327 375   410 642

Financial liabilities   447 803   434 310

Total, net   (120 428) (23 668)

Interest bearing financial assets, i.e. bank deposits, are disclosed as financial assets. Interest bearing financial liabilities,

i.e. loans and own bond, are disclosed as financial liabilities.

Analysis of financial result sensitivity to interest rate change

A 100-basis point (bp) change in the interest rate of instruments as at the balance sheet date would increase (decrease)

the net assets and income statement (after tax) by the amounts listed in the table below. The analysis prepared for 12-

month periods ended 31 December 2013 and 31 December 2012 assumes that all other variables remain unchanged.

Dom Development S.A.
Additional notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2013
(all amounts in thousand PLN unless stated otherwise)

 29

  Income statement Net assets

Increase by 100

bp
Decrease by 100

bp
Increase by 100

bp
Decrease by 100

bp

31 December 2013

Variable interest rate assets  884 (884) 884 (884)

Variable interest rate liabilities* (1 209) 1 209 (1 209) 1 209

Net sensitivity   (325) 325 (325) 325

31 December 2012

Variable interest rate assets  1 109   (1 109)   1 109   (1 109)

Variable interest rate liabilities* (1 173)   1 173   (1 173)   1 173

Net sensitivity   (64)   64   (64)   64

* The financial costs which are related to loans and bonds, and financial income related to deposits are capitalized by the Company to

work-in-progress. These costs (and income) are gradually moved to the income statement together with the manufacturing costs of

the inventories sold. It has been assumed in the above analysis that one third of the financial costs and income accrued in a given

period are disclosed in the income statement, while the remaining portion is capitalised in the inventory and will be disclosed in the

income statement in the following accounting periods.

Credit risk